OP \$40.00 75983556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tectrol, Inc.		03/05/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUI, Inc.	
Street Address:	20050 SW 112 Avenue	
City:	Tualatin	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75983556	TOTAL POWER SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7272906852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7272906852

Email: Irightmyer@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Larry Rightmyer
Address Line 1: 546 19 Avenue NE

Address Line 4: St. Petersburg, FLORIDA 33704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry Rightmyer
SIGNATURE:	/Larry Rightmyer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Trademark Assignment - March 5, 2015#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment - March 5, 2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0273

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

TECTROL INC. (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over to CUI-CANADA, INC. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is c/o CUI, Inc., 20050 SW 112th Avenue, Tualatin, Oregon, 97062, USA, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trade-marks (collectively, the "Trade-marks"), together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks:

Application #	Registration #	Mark
autom manufacturi di complete di di com	3074995	TOTAL POWER SOLUTIONS
Administration of the state of	3081069	TOTAL POWER SOLUTIONS
	3033314	TECTROL INC. & DESIGN
in Historia.	3350000	T TECTROL TOTAL POWER SOLUTIONS & DESIGN

including all right, interest, choses in action, rights of action and recovery and damages for past infringement or resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or confusingly similar trade-marks together with all benefits of registration as a trade-mark and all goodwill arising from all use of such Trade-marks before and after any such registration, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by the Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made. The Assignor makes no representation, warranty or condition of any kind whatsoever with respect to the Trade-marks or the right of the Assignor to assign, transfer, convey or set over the Trade-marks. The Assignee acknowledges that Assignor is assigning the Trade-marks on an "as is, where is" basis as they exist on the date this Assignment is executed by the parties hereto.

The Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.

EXECUTED this ____ day of March, 2015.

TECTROL INC

Per:

Name: Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0274

CUI-CANADA, INC.

Per:

Name: William J. Clough

Title: CEO

21892861.2

US Trade-mark Assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005520 FRAME: 0275